10/94 ^ ^ ^ ^ |
Quad, High-Side MOSFET Drivers
General Description
The MAX620/MAX621 incorporate four MOSFET drivers
and a charge-pump high-side power supply to power
high-side switching and control circuits. The charge
pump delivers a regulated output voltage 11V greater
t h a n V c c to the d r i ve rs , w h i c h then t rans la te a

• Power -Ready O u t p u t
• In terna l Quad La tch
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX620CPN O'C to + 70"C 18 Plastic DIP
MAX620CWN O'C to +70°C 18 Wide SO _|
MAX620C/D 0"C lo +70°C Dice* |
MAX620EPN -40'C to +85"C 18 Plastic DIP
MAX620EWN -40"C to +85"C 18 Wide SO
MAX621CPN O'C to +70 C 18 Plastic DIP
MAX621EPN -40°C to +85 C 18 Plastic DIP |
*Contact factory for dice specifications.
Typical Operating Circuit
TOP VIEW
DIP/SO